

LFIR # 2355

Senate Sponsor	Dill Montford						
•	Bill Montford						
Date of Request	12/26/2019						
Project/Program	Description						
	onate Share Hospital (DSH) funds for incompensated care. These funds will						
State Agency to I	receive requested funds Ag	ency for Health Care	Administration				
State Agency cont	acted? • Yes O No						
Amount of the No	onrecurring Request for Fisc	al Year 2020-2021	_				
Type of Funding	g	Amount					
Operations		2,489,518					
Fixed Capital Ou	ıtlay	000					
Total State Fun	ds Requested	2,489,518]				
Total Project Cos	t for Fiscal Year 2020-2021 (i	ncluding matching f	unds available	for this project)			
Total State Fund	s Requested (from question #6	2489518					
Matching Funds	3						
Federal		00	0 %				
State (excluding	the amount of this request)	00	0 %				
Local		00					
Other		00	0 %				
Total Project Costs for Fiscal Year 2020-2021		2,489,518	100 %				
	previously received state fun most recent instance:	ding? O Yes •	No				
Fiscal Year	Amount		ecific oriation # Vetoed				
(уууу-уу)	Recurring N	onrecurring Approp	oriation # Vetoeu				



LFIR # 2355

10. Details on how the requested state funds will be expended

Spending Category	Description	Amount
Administrative Costs:		
Executive Director/Project Head Salary and Benefits		
Other Salary and Benefits		
Expense/Equipment/ Travel/Supplies/Other		
Consultants/Contracted Services/Study		
Operational Costs: Oth	er	
Salary and Benefits		
Expense/Equipment/ Travel/Supplies/Other	DSH funds will be used to provide charity and uncompensated care to residents in North Florida.	2,489,518
таты, сарріво, сано		
Consultants/Contracted Services/Study		
Fixed Capital Construc	tion/Major Renovation:	
Construction/Renovation/ Land/Planning Engineering		
Total State Funds Re	equested (must equal total from question #6)	2,489,518



LFIR # 2355

11	١.	Pr	og	ram	P	er	fo	rm	ıaı	10	e:
----	----	----	----	-----	---	----	----	----	-----	----	----

1.	Program Performance
a.	What specific purpose or goal will be achieved by the funds requested?
	To provide Disproportionate Share Hospital (DSH) funds for Tallahassee Memorial Healthcare (TMH). TMH provides a high volume of Medicaid and charity uncompensated care. These funds will assist the hospital in caring for our most vulnerable patients.
b.	What activities and services will be provided to meet the intended purpose of these funds?
	Health care services, including within the hospital, clinics and affiliated entities.
C.	What direct services will be provided to citizens by the appropriation project?
	Health care services related to charity and uncompensated care.
d.	Who is the target population served by this project? How many individuals are expected to be served?
	All members of the population will be served. 800 plus members of the community will be served.
e.	What is the expected benefit or outcome of this project? What is the methodology by which this outcome will be measured?
	Improve the overall physical and mental health status of the community; ED visits, inpatient visits, readmission data and outpatient visit data.
f.	What are the suggested penalties that the contracting agency may consider in addition to its standard penalties for failing to meet deliverables or performance measures provided for in the contract?
	No funding is to be appropriated



LFIR # 2355

N/	/A			
Re	equestor Contact	t Information		
a.	First Name	Stephanie	Last Name	Derzypolski
b.	Organization	Tallahassee Memorial Healthcare		
C.	E-mail Address	stephanie.derzypolski@tmh.org		
d.	Phone Number	(850)431-5891	Ext.	
Re	ecipient Contact	Information		
a.	Organization	Tallahassee Memorial Healthcare		
b.	Municipality and	County Leon		
C.	Organization Typ	pe		
	For-profit E	ntity		
	Non-Profit 5	•		
	O Non-Profit 5	501(c) (4)		
	Local Entity	,		
	O University of	or College		
	Other (plea)	se specify) Hospital		
d.	First Name	Stephanie	Last Nam	e Derzypolski
e.	E-mail Address	stephanie.derzypolski@tmh.org		
	Phone Number			
Lo	obbyist Contact I	nformation		
	Name	Travis Blanton		
	Firm Name	Johnson & Blanton		
С	E-mail Address	travis@teamjb.com		
	Phone Number	(850)2241900	Ext.	